503924996 07/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3971649

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARRY CYRILLE ALFRED VAN DEN BERGHE	07/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KNIFELESS TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	100 KALAMALKA LAKE ROAD	
Internal Address:	UNIT #21	
City:	VERNON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V1T 9G1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8187407
Patent Number:	7914638
Patent Number:	8361615
Patent Number:	8920589

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)736-3833

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-733-1500

Email: cajohnson1@mmm.com

Correspondent Name: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPNY

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 33427

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1600928
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRIS JOHNSON
SIGNATURE:	/Chris Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=US- VDB to Knifeless pats#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039208 FRAME: 0869

503924996

UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Garry Cyrille Alfred Van Den Berghe, a Canadian citizen with residence and citizenship as indicated below, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States patent(s) and design(s) and its foreign counterparts:

	Application No.	First Named Inventor	Patent No.	Issue Date
1.	12/580838	Van Den Berghe, Garry Cyrille Alfred	8187407	29 May 2012
2.	12/726940	Van Den Berghe, Garry Cyrille Alfred	7914638	29 Mar 2011
3.	13/473152	Van Den Berghe, Garry Cyrille Alfred	8361615	29 Jan 2013
4.	14/054000	Van Den Berghe, Garry Cyrille Alfred	8920589	30 Dec 2014

AND WHEREAS, Knifeless Technology Systems, Inc., a British of Columbia, Canada corporation, having its principal office and place of business at Unit #21, 100 Kalamalka Lake Road, Vernon, British Columbia V1T 9G1, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said patent(s) and the inventions covered thereby;

sNOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Garry Cyrille Alfred Van Den Berghe does hereby assign and transfer to Knifeless Technology Systems, Inc., and his successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent(s), including all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions and foreign counterparts thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Knifeless Technology Systems, Inc. as fully and entirely as it would have been held and enjoyed by Garry Cyrille Alfred Van Den Berghe if this assignment had not been made, including all claims, demands and right of recovery that Knifeless Technology Systems, Inc. has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringement, if any, and all rights to compromise, sue for, and collect such profits and damages.

Garry Cyrille Alfred Van Den Berghe	Date: / Z	mović
By	Date:	, 2016
Address: 709 Mt. York Drive, Coldstream, British	Columbia, MB 3X2, Canada, Citizenshij	o: Canadian
Tandy Later		
Witness	W. M. S. A. W. C.	

PATENT REEL: 039208 FRAME: 0870